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File No: NWB1NAN9702 
April 3, 2001 

To: Distribution List 
 
     Re: Nanisivik Mine Renewal 
 

The Nunavut Water Board received an application for licence renwal from Nanisivik 
Mine, a division of CanZinco Ltd. for mine developing and continuation of mining 
activities at Nanisivik Mine. 

 
Notice of this application will be posted by Nanasivik Mine in the Nunatsiaq News. 
Notice will also be posted at local organizations in Arctic Bay. 
 
The following documents are being sent to the distribution list:  
- cover letter dated February 2, 2001 
- notice in English and Inuktitut 
- executive summary in English and Inuktitut 
- application form with attached detailed information 
- supplementary questionnaire with figures and maps attached. 
- Letter dated March 14, 2001 with explanation of progress reports  
- Progress Reports 1 (Baseline); 2 (Environmental Studies); 3(Bioassays)*** This 

items was previously sent to DIAND, EC, DSD, NIRB, DFO, and QIA by mail.  
Other parties can obtain it upon request. 

 
  

NWB1NAN9702 has been checked by NPC for conformity with the appropriate land-
use plan, it is currently being screened by NIRB, and it will be processed by NWB 
when NIRB completes its determination.  Parties involved in NIRB’s screening can 
send their comments directly to NIRB as per their instructions.  For all other parties, the 
Nunavut Water Board is accepting written concerns and comments with regards to this 
project before May 8, 2001.   
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Rita Becker, Licensing Administrator 
 

   cc. Distribution List 



 

 
Nanisivik Mine, a division of CanZinco Ltd. –NWB1NAN9702 – April 3, 2001 
 
Nanisivik Mine  Kevin LeDrew  kledrew@nu.breakwater.ca (867)436-7435 

 
NTI   Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 

NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-2594 
QIA, Lands   Lands Manager (867) 979-5391  (867) 979-3238 
QWB    Executive Director (867) 979-1560   (867) 979-1491 
NWMB   Rebecca Mike  rmike@nunanet.com          (867) 979-7785 
NPC    Brian Aglukark aglukark@npc.nunavut.ca   (867) 979-1443 
 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK   Paula Pacholek paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca   (867) 873-8185 

 
DSD    Chris Nichols  cnichols@gov.nu.ca         (867)975-5980 
Baf-Health Board  Bonnie Segal  bsegal@gov.nu.ca       (867) 979-7659 

CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867)979-5811 
 
Mayor of Artic Bay        (867)439-8767 
Arctic Bay QIA        (867)439-8018 
Arctic Bay HTA        (867)439-8916 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 


